#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6762088

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	3

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MONASH UNIVERSITY	02/15/2016
ALFRED HEALTH	02/15/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ARAVAX PTY LTD
Street Address:	LEVEL 9
Internal Address:	278 COLLINS STREET
City:	MELBOURNE
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	3000

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15024666

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)542-2241

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 348-1838

Email: IPDocketingBOS@mintz.com, jfoley@mintz.com

MINTZ LEVIN **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: ONE FINANCIAL CENTER

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	028616-502N01US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	INGRID A. BEATTIE, PH.D., J.D.
SIGNATURE:	/Ingrid A. Beattie/
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2021

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=3\_3-- SIGNED Assignment Monash Univ. and Alfred Health to ARAVAX PTY

LTD\_PCT\_AU2014\_050249#page1.tif

source=3 3-- SIGNED Assignment Monash Univ. and Alfred Health to ARAVAX PTY

**PATENT REEL: 056543 FRAME: 0785**  LTD\_PCT\_AU2014\_050249#page2.tif

source=3\_3-- SIGNED Assignment Monash Univ. and Alfred Health to ARAVAX PTY LTD\_PCT\_AU2014\_050249#page3.tif

source=3\_3-- SIGNED Assignment Monash Univ. and Alfred Health to ARAVAX PTY LTD\_PCT\_AU2014\_050249#page4.tif

source=3\_3-- SIGNED Assignment Monash Univ. and Alfred Health to ARAVAX PTY LTD\_PCT\_AU2014\_050249#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 056543 FRAME: 0786

#### Confirmatory Assignment deed

This assignment deed is	made between the following parties:
Assignors	The persons named in the schedule as the Assignors
Assignee	The person named in the schedule as the Assignee
Background	1 The Assignors assigned to the Assignee all right, title and interest in the Intellectual Property described in the schedule and the Assignee accepted that assignment on the <b>Effective Date</b> .
	2 This deed confirms the assignment.
	3 The Assignors agree to assist the Assignee to be officially recorded as owner of the Intellectual Property.
This deed witnesses	that in consideration of, among other things, the mutual promises contained in this deed, and the payment of AU\$10, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree:

- The Assignors confirm the assignment of all their right, title and interest in the Intellectual Property to the Assignee with effect from the Effective Date.
- 2 The Assignors agree to:
  - (a) execute all documents the Assignee reasonably requests to enable the Assignee to have the Assignee's name entered in any registers of intellectual property as sole of the Intellectual Property; and
  - (b) provide to the Assignee all documents the Assignee reasonably requests in relation to the Intellectual Property.
- This deed is governed by the laws of Victoria, Australia and the parties irrevocably submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of Victoria, Australia.

Printed 10/02/16 (09:46)

PATENT page 1

REEL: 056543 FRAME: 0787

#### Schedule

**Assignors** Monash University

of Wellington Road, Clayton, Victoria 3168, Australia

and

Alfred Health

of 55 Commercial Road, Melbourne, Victoria 3004, Australia

**Assignee** Aravax Pty Ltd

of Level 9, 278 Collins Street, Melbourne, Victoria 3000,

Australia

Intellectual Property: The patent applications listed in the attached schedule and the

invention(s) described in those applications and the right to file further applications, including applications in foreign countries, for

invention(s) described in those applications.

The right to claim priority under any applicable International convention for patent application(s) relating to invention(s) described in the patent application(s) listed in the attached

schedule.

15 February 2016 **Effective Date** 

1001284171 PATENT **REEL: 056543 FRAME: 0788** 

page 2

## Assignor Signed sealed and delivered for and on behalf) of Alfred Health ABN 27 318 956 319 by Andrew Way, in the presence of Signature of Andrew Way

Cleanys Cooph (name printed in full)

Signature of witness

**Assignor** 

Signed sealed and delivered by Monash University the Assignor

sign here ≽	<u> </u>	· Same
print name		MARIA HARRISON-SMITH Intellectual Property Manager Monash University
sign here ▶	Director/Officer	(Delegated authority from the Vice-Chancellor)
print name	-	
date		

PATENT page 3 REEL: 056543 FRAME: 0789

#### Assignee

Signed sealed and delivered by Aravax Pty Ltd the Assignee

sign here ▶	_ Oigh Sul
	Director/Officer
print name	<u>CHRUMOUR SIMIÄI</u>
sign here ▶	Director/Officer
	Director/Onitger
print name	TIONA MILES
date	

PATENT page 4
REEL: 056543 FRAME: 0790

### 1001284171

page 5

# Schedule to Confirmatory Assignment deed

			International filing date	National phase entered
Australia	2013337596	Novel immunotherapeutic molecules and uses thereof	30 Oct 2013	01 May 2015
Australia	2012904780	Novel immunotherapeutic molecules and uses thereof	30 Oct 2012	n/a
Australia	2013903686	Novel immunotherapeutic composition and uses thereof	25 Sep 2013	n/a
Brazil	BR1120150098835	Novel immunotherapeutic molecules and uses thereof	30 Oct 2013	30 Apr 2015
Canada	2889784	Novel immunotherapeutic molecules and uses thereof	30 Oct 2013	28 Apr 2015
China	201380062545.9	Novel immunotherapeutic molecules and uses thereof	30 Oct 2013	29 May 2015
Europe	13851284.3	Novel immunotherapeutic molecules and uses thereof	30 Oct 2013	28 May 2015
India	4352/DELNP/2015	Novel immunotherapeutic molecules and uses thereof	30 Oct 2013	21 May 2015
Japan	2015-538213	Novel immunotherapeutic molecules and uses thereof	30 Oct 2013	28 Apr 2015
Mexico	MX/a/2015/005636	Novel immunotherapeutic molecules and uses thereof	30 Oct 2013	30 Apr 2015
New Zealand	707615	Novel immunotherapeutic molecules and uses thereof	30 Oct 2013	01 May 2015
PCT	PCT/AU2014/050249	Novel immunotherapeutic composition and uses thereof	25 Sep 2014	n/a
PCT	PCT/AU2013/001255	Novel immunotherapeutic molecules and uses thereof	30 Oct 2013	n/a
Russia	2015120543	Novel immunotherapeutic molecules and uses thereof	30 Oct 2013	29 May 2015
South Africa	2015/03542	Novel immunotherapeutic molecules and uses thereof	30 Oct 2013	20 May 2015
South Korea	10-2015-7014381	Novel immunotherapeutic molecules and uses thereof	30 Oct 2013	29 May 2015
United States	14/440025	Novel immunotherapeutic molecules and uses thereof	30 Oct 2013	30 Apr 2015

PATENT REEL: 056543 FRAME: 0791